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SURVEY DESIGN

= Target: Population, 18+, Bulgaria
= Method of registration: Face-to-face interview

= Sample design: Nationally representative
for urban and rural population

= Sample size: 1,024

= Fieldwork: May 2017

= Conception of questionnaire: Konrad Adenauer
Stiftung Media Program SEE; Alpha Research

= Fieldwork and data analysis: Alpha Research
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Only one in ten Bulgarians thinks the media are free
“How dependent or independent are the media in Bulgaria?”

97%

B Completely independent
Rather independent
m Neither independent nor dependent

B Rather dependent

66,8%

B Completely dependent
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“How dependent or independent are the media in Bulgaria?”

ECompletely independent Rather independent ® Neither independent nor dependent
m Rather dependent m Completely dependent
All 8%

University/ college 8%

Secondary education 74:7%

Primary education or below ’3710%

18-30

31-40

41-50

51-60

60+

Sofia

Regional centers

Small towns
Villages g 32%
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Discrimination & defamation in media: Focus on politicians
“How often do you notice cases of discrimination and defamation

against individuals or groups in Bulgarian media?”

HEvery day or almost every day B Several times a week B Several times a month

Several times a year B Never or almost never

Bulgarian politicians or

(o) o,
representatives of public authorities Lels £

Ethnic and national minorities

8%

15%b 18%0 46%0

Religious minorities [%) <L%) 21%0

Non-governmental organisations

Foreign politicians 26%0
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Politicians receive bad marks for commmunication
“How are Bulgarian politicians informing citizens about the decisions they make?”*

11,1%
l/\4\>

H Well

Rather well
24,8% B Neither well nor poorly
® Rather poorly

B Poorly

64,2%

* Politicians in general (e.g.
party officials, government
members and others)
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“How are Bulgarian politicians informing citizens about their decisions?”

m\Well Rather well = Neither well, nor poorly ® Rather poorly m Poorly

All

University/ college 9%

\.K ) Secondary education

%‘ Primary education or below P} 14%

18-30 9%
31-40 P 10%

41-50 % 8%

51-60
60+

Sofia 5 43%

Regional centers 35%
Small towns ' 12% 35%
Villages 13% 39%
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THANK YOU FOR YOUR ATTENTION!

Konrad-Adenauer-Stiftung
Media Program South East Europe

bul. Yanko Sakazov 19, Et. 1, Ap. 2

1504 Sofia, Bulgaria

Phone: +359 2 94249-71

E-Mail: media.europe@kas.de

Web: www.kas.de/medien-europa/en
Facebook: www.facebook.com/kasmediaeurope

Alpha Research Ltd.

ul. Iskar 54

1000 Sofia, Bulgaria

Phone: +359 2 9836056

E-Mail: headoffice@alpharesearch.bg

Web: www.alpharesearch.bg

Facebook: www.facebook.com/alpharesearch.bg
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